

BINGHAM TOWN COUNCIL

The Old Court House Church Street Bingham Nottingham NG13 8AL

Tel: 01949 831445

Email: info@bingham-tc.gov.uk Website: www.bingham-tc.gov.uk

To: Councillor G Williams

- " V Leach
- " S Perkins
- " N Jejna
- " R Bird
- " W Stapleton
- " A Shelton

07 June 2023

Dear Councillor

You are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of the Community, Recreation and Amenities Committee of Bingham Town Council to be held on Tuesday 13 June 2023 at 7:15pm in the Council Chamber, The Old Court House, Bingham.

The meeting is open to members of the public and press.

Regards



Joanne Riddle Town Clerk



BINGHAM TOWN COUNCIL

Meeting of the Community, Recreation and Amenities Committee of Bingham Town Council to be held on Tuesday 13 June 2023 at 7.15pm in the Council Chamber at The Old Court House, Church Street, Bingham.

AGENDA

- 1. To elect and appoint a Chair
- 2. To receive apologies for absence & acceptance
- 3. To elect and appoint a Vice-Chair
- 4. To receive any Declarations of Interest
- 5. To note the Terms of Reference

(Appendix A)

- 6. To sign the minutes of the meeting held on 07 February 2023
- (Appendix B)
- 7. To receive an update on outstanding decisions and agree any further actions
- 8. To note the programme of summer events planned by Bingham Community Events
- 9. To consider the 2023/2024 Civic Events and awards guidance
- 10. To receive the feasibility report for community land on Chapel Lane and to agree any further actions (Appendix C)
- 11. To receive the decision of the UKSPF funding application and to agree any further actions
- 12. To consider options to commemorate the reign of Queen Elizabeth II and to mark to coronation of King Charles III
- 13. To consider approval of the use of the Town Centre map for a joint project
- 14. To consider funding towards work to improve the Bridleway leading to Butt Field Sports Ground
- 15. To consider progression of options for community access at Warner's Paddock
- 16. To consider the installation of Commonwealth War Grave Signage at Bingham Cemetery
- 17. To receive an update on costs for alterations to website for the new Branding
- 18. To receive an update on costs to progress Branding work
- 19. To note the receipt of the RoSPA reports for the Town Council play areas
- 20. To agree acceptance of free signage replacement at Butt Field Sports Ground



BINGHAM TOWN COUNCIL

Meeting of the Community, Recreation and Amenities Committee of Bingham Town Council to be held on Tuesday 13 June 2023 at 7.15pm in the Council Chamber at The Old Court House, Church Street, Bingham.

- 21. To agree the release of land valuation information to the Crown Estates
- 22. To receive an update on contractor support for grass cutting
- 23. To receive any correspondence received
 - (a) East Midlands Airport Noise Action Plan
 - (b) Bomberz Report
- 24. Confidential Business
 - (a) Cemetery